PRINTED IN JAPAN
VHF RADIOTELEPHONE
FM-8800D/8800S
miyosi
The paper used in this manual
is elemental chlorine free.
 Your Local Agent/Dealer Your Local Agent/Dealer
9-52 Ashihara-cho,9-52 Ashihara-cho,

5 Spare Parts* SP05-05501 1 005-377-820
Optional Equipment
Name Type Code No. Remarks
Flush Mount Kit OP05-102 000-054-120
Junction Box IF-8810 — W/ Screw 5x20 4 pcs.
DMC Interface IF-8820 — W/ Screw 5x20 4 pcs.
RB-8800 —
·FP05-05701*,
·Handset HS-8800,
·Hanger W/DIST. button HG-8800
Remote Station
RB-8810 —
·FP05-05511*,
·Handset HS-8800,
·Hanger HG-8810
HS-8800 000-054-230
HS-2003 000-054-223  Handset
HS-6000FZ11 000-135-072
HG-8800 000-054-229 For HS-8800
HG-8810 000-054-231 For HS-8800
FP05-05510 005-951-790 For HS-2003
Handset Hanger
AP-102 000-580-019 For HS-6000FZ11
Loudspeaker SEM-21Q 000-144-917
*: See lists at the end of this manual.
EQUIPMENT LISTS
 v
Name Type Code No. Remarks
Dynamic Mic. Set OP05-57 000-045-775
Handset HS-6000FZ5,
Receptacle RDB-VHF(B),
Hanger AP-102
Carbon Mic. Set OP05-58 000-045-776
Handset HS-6000FZ6,
Receptacle RDB-VHF,
Hanger AP-102
Handset set OP05-42 000-045-778
Handset HS-6000FZ11,
Receptacle RDB-VHF(B),
Hanger AP-102
Mic. Receptacle Box RBD-VHF (B) 000-056-094
Microphone DM-2003-F 005-377-760
Printer PP-510 —
Printer Interface IF-8500 —
AC-DC Power Supply PR-240-CE —
AP05-00800 000-057-721
Whip antenna FAB-151D,
Mounting plate 4-310071,
Coax. Cable 5D-2V 10m,
Connector M-P-5 2 PCS
AP05-00810 000-057-722
Whip antenna RA106,
Mounting plate RA115,
Coax. Cable 05S9104 5m,
AP05-00900 000-057-739
Whip antenna 396-1,
Mounting plate 4187,
AP05-01000 000-054-123
Whip antenna FAB-151D,
Mounting plate 4-310071,
Connector M-P-7 2 PCS
AP05-01100 000-054-224
Whip antenna 150M-W2VN,
Coax. Cable 5D-2V 10m,
Connector M-P-5 2 PCS
AP05-01200 000-054-232
Whip antenna FAB-151D,
Mounting plate 4-310071,
Coax. Cable 5D-2V 10m,
Connector M-P-5 & M-P-7
Antenna Material
AP05-01210 000-054-233
Whip antenna FAB-151D,
Mounting plate 4-310071,
Coax. Cable 5D-2V 20m,
Connector M-P-5 & M-P-7

the mounting location whose dimensions are as shown in the figure below.
Flush mount kit OP05-102
 Name Type Code No. Qty
1 Mounting plate 05-093-1211 100-323-160 1
2 Self-tapping screw 5x20 000-802-081 4
3 Hex screw M8x16 000-882-075 2
Pilot holes (4 pcs.)
12
2
  0
.5
±
30
1
±
277   0.5±
280   1±
260   1±
10
5
  1±
251
244
#15020
14 27
Mounting dimensions for flush mount
VHF Antenna
The antenna requirements
Any good quality antenna meeting the requirements shown below may be used. A high-gain
antenna is preferable.
• Frequency range: 155 to 164 MHz
• Impedance:  50 ohms
• Polarization:  Vertical
• Handling power: 30 W/ min
• Quality:  Able to withstand marine environment
Mounting considerations
• The antenna should be well separated from nearby antennas, masts, and other interfering
objects.
• The higher the antenna is mounted above the horizon, the further the communications
range.
Mounting procedure
The basic mounting procedure for antennas supplied by FURUNO is as follows, however
consult appropriate outline drawing for details.
1. Fasten the antenna bracket to the stanchion.
2. Set the antenna to the antenna bracket and tighten bolts.
3. Screw the coaxial cable plug into the antenna.
1. MOUNTING
 1-5
CH70 RX Antenna
The antenna should be well separated from nearby antennas, masts, and other interfering
objects.
The mounting procedure is the same as that for the VHF antenna, however consult
appropriate outline drawing for details.
Handset Hanger
The handset hanger can be mounted at the left side of the transceiver unit. The mounting
location should provide easy access to front panel controls while operating the handset.
Also, the length of the standard handset cable is 50 cm, so locate the handset hanger within
50 cm of the unit. (Longer cables are available optionally.)
Power Supply (option)
For Convention vessels, both AC and DC power must be fed to the FM-8800D/8800S, via